Page 1t0 18

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015943-2022

Tender

Medical and First Aid Items for NIFRS

Procurement and Logistics Service
NI Fire and Rescue Services

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-015943
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0344ec
Published 10 June 2022, 8:26am

Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses
Procurement and Logistics Service

77 Boucher Crescent

Belfast

BT12 6HU

Contact

Erin.Mayehscni.net

Email

BoucherNIFRS@hscni.net

Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code


https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015943-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015943-2022
mailto:BoucherNIFRS@hscni.net

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.1) Name and addresses
NI Fire and Rescue Services
1 Seymour Street

Lisburn

BT27 4SX

Email

NIFRSProcurement@nifrs.org

Country

United Kingdom
NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

1.2) Information about joint procurement
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The contract involves joint procurement
1.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address
1.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

1.5) Main activity

Health

Section Il: Object

Il.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title
Medical and First Aid ltems for NIFRS

I.1.2) Main CPV code
e 33000000 - Medical equipments, pharmaceuticals and personal care products

I1.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

I1.1.4) Short description

Medical and First Aid Items for NIFRS

I1.1.5) Estimated total value


https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
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Value excluding VAT: £180,000
11.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for maximum number of lots
6

I1.2) Description
1.2.1) Title

Lot 1 Bandages and Plasters

Lot No

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33171000 - Instruments for anaesthesia and resuscitation
e 33171100 - Instruments for anaesthesia

* 33171110 - Anaesthesia mask

* 33171200 - Instruments for resuscitation

* 33171210 - Resuscitation mask

* 33172000 - Anaesthesia and resuscitation devices

* 33170000 - Anaesthesia and resuscitation

* 33141000 - Disposable non-chemical medical consumables and haematological consumables
* 33141100 - Dressings; clip, suture, ligature supplies

e 33141110 - Dressings

e 33141111 - Adhesive dressings

* 33141112 - Plasters

* 33141113 - Bandages

e 33141114 - Medical gauze



* 33141115 -
* 33141116 -
* 33141117 -
* 33141118 -
* 33141119 -
* 33141124 -
* 33141125 -
* 33141620 -
* 33141623 -
* 33721000 -

1.2.3) Place
NUTS codes

Medical wadding

Dressing packs

Cotton wool

Wipes

Compresses

Sharps pads

Material for surgical sutures
Medical kits

First-aid boxes

Razors

of performance

* UK - United Kingdom

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Medical and First Aid ltems for NIFRS

11.2.5) Award criteria

Price

11.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £30,000

Page 5to 18

11.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No
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11.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

1.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

11.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

11.2) Description
11.2.1) Title

Lot 2 Resuscitation and Oxygen Therapy

Lot No
2

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33171000 - Instruments for anaesthesia and resuscitation
* 33171100 - Instruments for anaesthesia

* 33171110 - Anaesthesia mask

* 33171200 - Instruments for resuscitation

* 33171210 - Resuscitation mask

* 33172000 - Anaesthesia and resuscitation devices

* 33170000 - Anaesthesia and resuscitation

* 33141000 - Disposable non-chemical medical consumables and haematological consumables
* 33141100 - Dressings; clip, suture, ligature supplies

e 33141110 - Dressings

* 33141111 - Adhesive dressings

e 33141112 - Plasters



* 33141113 - Bandages

* 33141114 - Medical gauze

* 33141115 - Medical wadding

* 33141116 - Dressing packs

* 33141117 - Cotton wool
* 33141118 - Wipes
* 33141119 - Compresses

* 33141124 - Sharps pads

* 33141125 - Material for surgical sutures

e 33141620 - Medical kits

e 33141623 - First-aid boxes

33721000 - Razors

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

* UK - United Kingdom

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Medical and First Aid ltems for NIFRS

11.2.5) Award criteria
Price

11.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £30,000
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11.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal
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No

11.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

11.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

11.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

I1.2) Description
1.2.1) Title

Lot 3 Emergency Trauma
Lot No
3

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33171000 - Instruments for anaesthesia and resuscitation

* 33171100 - Instruments for anaesthesia

* 33171110 - Anaesthesia mask

* 33171200 - Instruments for resuscitation

* 33171210 - Resuscitation mask

e 33172000 - Anaesthesia and resuscitation devices

* 33170000 - Anaesthesia and resuscitation

¢ 33141000 - Disposable non-chemical medical consumables and haematological consumables
* 33141100 - Dressings; clip, suture, ligature supplies

e 33141110 - Dressings
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* 33141111 - Adhesive dressings
* 33141112 - Plasters

* 33141113 - Bandages

* 33141114 - Medical gauze

* 33141115 - Medical wadding

* 33141116 - Dressing packs

* 33141117 - Cotton wool

* 33141118 - Wipes

* 33141119 - Compresses

® 33141124 - Sharps pads

* 33141125 - Material for surgical sutures
* 33141620 - Medical kits

e 33141623 - First-aid boxes

33721000 - Razors

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
¢ UK - United Kingdom

11.2.4) Description of the procurement
Medical and First Aid Items for NIFRS
11.2.5) Award criteria

Price

11.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £30,000

11.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months
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48

This contract is subject to renewal

No

11.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

1.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

11.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

I1.2) Description
1.2.1) Title

Lot 4 Burn Relief and Dressings

Lot No
4

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33171000 - Instruments for anaesthesia and resuscitation

33171100 - Instruments for anaesthesia

33171110 - Anaesthesia mask

33171200 - Instruments for resuscitation

33171210 - Resuscitation mask

33172000 - Anaesthesia and resuscitation devices

33170000 - Anaesthesia and resuscitation

33141000 - Disposable non-chemical medical consumables and haematological consumables



* 33141100 -
* 33141110 -
* 33141111
* 33141112 -
* 33141113 -
* 33141114 -
* 33141115 -
* 33141116 -
* 33141117 -
* 33141118 -
* 33141119 -
* 33141124 -
* 33141125 -
* 33141620 -
* 33141623 -

e 33721000 -

1.2.3) Place
NUTS codes

Dressings; clip, suture, ligature supplies

Dressings

- Adhesive dressings

Plasters
Bandages
Medical gauze
Medical wadding
Dressing packs
Cotton wool
Wipes
Compresses
Sharps pads
Material for surgical sutures
Medical kits
First-aid boxes
Razors

of performance

¢ UK - United Kingdom

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Medical and First Aid ltems for NIFRS

11.2.5) Award criteria

Price

11.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £30,000
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11.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No

11.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

11.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

11.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

I1.2) Description
1.2.1) Title

Lot 5 Spinal Injury
Lot No
5

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33171000 - Instruments for anaesthesia and resuscitation

33171100 - Instruments for anaesthesia

33171110 - Anaesthesia mask

33171200 - Instruments for resuscitation

33171210 - Resuscitation mask

33172000 - Anaesthesia and resuscitation devices
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* 33170000 - Anaesthesia and resuscitation

* 33141000 - Disposable non-chemical medical consumables and haematological consumables
* 33141100 - Dressings; clip, suture, ligature supplies
® 33141110 - Dressings

* 33141111 - Adhesive dressings

* 33141112 - Plasters

* 33141113 - Bandages

* 33141114 - Medical gauze

* 33141115 - Medical wadding

* 33141116 - Dressing packs

* 33141117 - Cotton wool

® 33141118 - Wipes

* 33141119 - Compresses

* 33141124 - Sharps pads

* 33141125 - Material for surgical sutures

* 33141620 - Medical kits

* 33141623 - First-aid boxes

* 33721000 - Razors

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
¢ UK - United Kingdom

11.2.4) Description of the procurement
Medical and First Aid ltems for NIFRS
11.2.5) Award criteria

Price
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11.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: £30,000

11.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No

11.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

11.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

11.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

I1.2) Description
11.2.1) Title
Lot 6 First Aid Devices and Consumables

Lot No
6

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

* 33171000 - Instruments for anaesthesia and resuscitation
* 33171100 - Instruments for anaesthesia

* 33171110 - Anaesthesia mask

e 33171200 - Instruments for resuscitation
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* 33171210 - Resuscitation mask

* 33172000 - Anaesthesia and resuscitation devices
* 33170000 - Anaesthesia and resuscitation

* 33141000 - Disposable non-chemical medical consumables and haematological consumables
* 33141100 - Dressings; clip, suture, ligature supplies
® 33141110 - Dressings

* 33141111 - Adhesive dressings

* 33141112 - Plasters

* 33141113 - Bandages

* 33141114 - Medical gauze

* 33141115 - Medical wadding

* 33141116 - Dressing packs

* 33141117 - Cotton wool

® 33141118 - Wipes

* 33141119 - Compresses

* 33141124 - Sharps pads

* 33141125 - Material for surgical sutures

* 33141620 - Medical kits

e 33141623 - First-aid boxes

33721000 - Razors

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
* UK - United Kingdom

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Medical and First Aid Items for NIFRS
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11.2.5) Award criteria

Price

11.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £30,000

11.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No

11.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

1.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

11.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description
IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure
IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with a single operator
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IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

1V.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

18 July 2022

Local time

3:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Tender must be valid until: 14 January 2023

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

18 July 2022

Local time

3:30pm
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Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: No

V1.4) Procedures for review

V1.4.1) Review body
The Procurement and Logistics Service

Belfast
Country

United Kingdom
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